
  

 
 
 

Child and Youth Programs (CYP)                                                                                                                                                                          
  (All fees are due semi-monthly on the 1st and the 15th except camp fees which are assessed weekly and due on Mondays prior to care) 
                                 Child Development Center(CDC)  School Age Care (SAC) Before and After School Care    Camps (Weekly)        SAC Daily Rate 
Category         Family Income           CDC   (2ndchild)*   AM only(2ndchild) PM only (2ndchild)  AM&PM (2ndchild)   Cat Camp  (2ndchild) No School Days 
Category I                $0 - $30,771    $143.00 ($114.00)    $29.00 ($23.00)    $ 72.00   ($58.00)  $101.00    ($81.00)      I   $ 66.00 ($ 53.00)  $20.00 ($16.00)        
Category II      $30,772 - $37,362    $178.00 ($142.00)    $36.00 ($29.00)    $ 89.00   ($71.00)  $125.00   ($100.00)    II   $ 82.00 ($ 66.00)  $25.00 ($20.00)      
Category III     $37,363 - $48,352    $215.00 ($172.00)    $43.00 ($34.00)    $107.00  ($86.00)  $150.00  ($120.00)    III   $ 99.00 ($ 79.00)  $30.00 ($24.00)  
Category IV     $48,353 - $60,439    $247.00 ($198.00)    $49.00 ($39.00)    $124.00  ($99.00)  $173.00  ($138.00)   IV  $114.00  ($ 91.00) $34.00 ($27.00)     
Category V      $60,440 - $76,924    $284.00 ($227.00)    $57.00 ($46.00)    $142.00 ($114.00) $199.00  ($160.00)    V  $131.00 ($105.00) $39.00 ($31.00)  
Category VI    $76,925 -  $88,960    $306.00 ($245.00)    $61.00 ($49.00)    $153.00 ($122.00) $214.00  ($171.00)   VI  $141.00 ($113.00) $42.00 ($34.00)  
Category VII   $88,961 -  $104,658  $316.00 ($253.00)    $63.00 ($50.00)    $158.00 ($126.00) $221.00  ($176.00)   VII $146.00 ($117.00) $44.00 ($35.00)  
Category VIII $104,659 - $130,868  $323.00 ($258.00)    $65.00 ($52.00)    $161.00 ($129.00) $226.00  ($181.00)  VIII $149.00 ($119.00) $45.00 ($36.00)  
Category IX    $130,868 and up      $332.00  ($266.00)    $66.00 ($53.00)   $166.00 ($133.00)  $232.00  ($186.00)  IX  $153.00 ($122.00) $46.00 ($37.00)  
Category IXA*** $130,868 and up  $446.00  (N/A)           $89.00  (N/A)       $223.00 (N/A)        $312.00  (N/A)          IXA*** $206.00 (N/A)  $62.00 (N/A)  
* 20% fee reduction is available to families with multiple children enrolled fulltime in CYP services – discount will apply to the oldest child’s fees. 
**Fees are determined by the total gross family income including BAH rates from the chart below  *** Contractor Employees with TFI more than $130,868  

Joint Base Pearl Harbor Hickam CYP Fee Chart 
Effective 15 November 2015 for FY16 

(Fees subject to change with a 30 day written notice & BAH rates will update in new calendar year) 

2016 Basic Allowance for Housing (BAH II) Chart (Note: Rates below utilized (not the amount on your LES) in fee calculations) 

  
  

PAYGRADE 

 
BAH RATE 

 
PAYGRADE  

 
BAH RATE 

 
PAYGRADE 

 
BAH RATE 

 E1< 4 

 
$708.30 W-1 

 
$981.90 

 
0-1 

 
$961.20 

 E-2 

 
$708.30 W-2 

 
$1,134.00 

 
0-2 

 
$1,074.00 

 E-3 

 
$743.10 

 
W-3 

 
$1,234.50 

 
0-3 

 
$1,258.50 

 E-4 

 
$799.20 

 
W-4 

 
$1,346.70 

 
0-4 

 
$1,521.00 

 E-5 

 
$919.50 

 
W-5 

 
$1,469.10 

 
0-5 

 
$1,725.90 

 E-6 

 
$1,021.80 

 
0-1E 

 
$1,128.30 

 
0-6 

 
$1,790.10 

 E-7 

 
$1,106.10 0-2E 

 
$1,220.70 0-7 & Above 

 
$1,988.70 

E-8 

 
$1,191.90 

 
0-3E 

 
$1,353.00 

 
  

 
  

 E-9 

 
$1,292.10   

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
Revised 26 OCT 2015 

BAH updated 19 Feb 2016 


