

Joint Base Pearl Harbor Hickam CYP Fee Chart

Effective 15 November 2015 for FY16



(Fees subject to change with a 30 day written notice & BAH rates will update in new calendar year)

Child and Youth Programs (CYP)

(All fees are due semi-monthly on the 1st and the 15th except camp fees which are assessed weekly and due on Mondays prior to care)

	Child Develop	ment Ce	nter(CDC)	School Age Care	(SAC) Before and	After School Care	Camps (Weekly)	SAC Daily Rate
Category	Family Income	CDC	(2 nd child)*	AM only(2ndchild	<u>) PM only (2ndchild)</u>	AM&PM (2 nd child)	Cat Camp (2 nd child)	No School Days
Category I	\$0 - \$30,771	\$143.00	(\$114.00)	\$29.00 (\$23.00)	\$ 72.00 (\$58.00)	<u>\$101.00 (\$81.00)</u>	<u>I \$66.00 (\$53.00)</u>	\$20.00 (\$16.00)
Category II	<u>\$30,772 - \$37,362</u>	\$178.00	(\$142.00)	<u>\$36.00 (\$29.00)</u>	<u>\$ 89.00 (\$71.00)</u>	<u>\$125.00 (\$100.00)</u>	II \$ 82.00 (\$ 66.00)	\$25.00 (\$20.00)
Category III	<u> \$37,363 - \$48,352</u>	\$215.00	(\$172.00)	\$43.00 <u>(\$34.00)</u>	\$107.00 (\$86.00)	<u>\$150.00 (\$120.00)</u>	III \$ 99.00 (\$ 79.00)	<u>\$30.00 (\$24.00)</u>
Category IV	<u> \$48,353 - \$60,439</u>	\$247.00	(\$198.00)	\$49.00 (\$39.00)	\$124.00 (\$99.00)	\$173.00 (\$138.00)	IV \$114.00 (\$ 91.00)	\$34.00 (\$27.00)
Category V	\$60,440 - \$76,924	\$284.00	(\$227.00)	\$57.00 <u>(\$46.00)</u>	\$142.00 (\$114.00)	<u>\$199.00 (\$160.00)</u>	V \$131.00 (\$105.00)	<u>\$39.00 (\$31.00)</u>
Category VI	\$76,925 - \$88,960	\$306.00	(\$245.00)	\$61.00 (\$49.00)	\$153.00 (\$122.00)	<u>\$214.00 (\$171.00)</u>	VI \$141.00 (\$113.00)	<u>\$42.00 (\$34.00)</u>
Category VII	\$88,961 - \$104,658	<u>\$316.00</u>	<u>(\$253.00)</u>	\$63.00 <u>(\$50.00)</u>	\$158.00 <u>(</u> \$126.00)	<u>\$221.00 (\$176.00)</u>	VII \$146.00 (\$117.00)	<u>\$44.00 (\$35.00)</u>
Category VIII	<u> \$104,659 - \$130,868</u>	\$323.00	(\$258.00)	\$65.00 (\$ <mark>52.00)</mark>	<u>\$161.00 (\$129.00)</u>	<u>\$226.00 (\$181.00)</u>	VIII \$149.00 (\$119.00)	<u>\$45.00 (\$36.00)</u>
Category IX	\$130,868 and up	\$332.00	(\$266.00)	\$66.00 (\$ 53.00)	\$166.00 (\$133.00)	\$232.00 (\$186.00)	X \$153.00 (\$122.00)	\$46.00 (\$37.00)
Category IXA	*** \$130,868 and up	\$446.00	(N/A)	<u>\$89.00 (N/A)</u>	<u>\$223.00 (N/A)</u>	\$312.00 (N/A)	IXA*** \$206.00 (N/A)	62.00 (N/A)

* 20% fee reduction is available to families with multiple children enrolled fulltime in CYP services – discount will apply to the oldest child's fees. **Fees are determined by the total gross family income including BAH rates from the chart below *** Contractor Employees with TFI more than \$130,868

2016 Basic Allowance for Housing (BAH II) Chart (Note: Rates below utilized (not the amount on your LES) in fee calculations)

PAYGRADE	BAH RATE	PAYGRADE	BAH RATE	PAYGRADE	BAH RATE
E1< 4	\$708.30	W-1	\$981.90	0-1	\$961.20
E-2	\$708.30	W-2	\$1,134.00	0-2	\$1,074.00
E-3	\$743.10	W-3	\$1,234.50	0-3	\$1,258.50
E-4	\$799.20	W-4	\$1,346.70	0-4	\$1,521.00
E-5	\$919.50	W-5	\$1,469.10	0-5	\$1,725.90
E-6	\$1,021.80	0-1E	\$1,128.30	0-6	\$1,790.10
E-7	\$1,106.10	0-2E	\$1,220.70	0-7 & Above	\$1,988.70
E-8	\$1,191.90	0-3E	\$1,353.00		BAH updated 19 Feb 2016
E-9	\$1,292.10				Revised 26 OCT 2015